

Дени Интернационал ул. 34 бр. 22 нас. Илинден 1000 Скопје, Македонија Тел: +389 (0)2 2581 700 Факс: +389 (0)2 2581 710 info@deniint.com.mk



Сметка бр. 530010100256223 Депонент кај Охридска Банка АД Скопје

Даночен број МК4030992158442

## **Quality Policy**

- 1. Main priority for Deni Internacional is the quality of our services, satisfying the needs and expectations of our business partners. This is accomplished by the use of the System for quality management, according to the ISO 9001: 2015 standard.
- 2. Quality and services that fully meet the requests, needs and expectations of our business partners are always priority within our company activities.
- 3. Applying the System for quality management and constant amelioration of the quality of our services are main task and responsibilities of our company employees.
- 4. Company's management creates positive work conditions for successful collaboration and trust. Employees motivation can be seen throughout their active inclusion within the work process, defining goals and contribution to organizational development.
- 5. Continuous improvement of the System for quality management, higher profit and continuous development are main organizational goals, that enables us to remain trustful and stable partner.
- 6. Deni Internacional fulfills all relevant law and other obligations and corporational duties.
- 7. Deni Internacional maintains ecologically clean and healthy work and living environment.

This Quality Policy is updated and modified by need. It is available for all employees and in public.

Skopje, January 2020

Deni Internacional Director Strasho Jakimovski